Applicant Testing
Designated Positions

AGENCY POSITIONS DESIGNATED FOR APPLICANT DRUG TESTING PROGRAM

AGENCY SPECIFIC ADDITIONS

DEPARTMENT OF ADJUTANT GENERAL

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

46121 Security Officer Specialist

46125 Security Officer Specialist Supervisor
46126 Security Officer Specialist Manager

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

21111 Animal Health Inspector

21181 Plant Health Inspector

21185 Plant Health Supervisor

21131 Agriculture Environmental Inspector
21230 Meat Inspector Trainee

21231 Meat Inspector

21235 Meat Inspection Supervisor

21251 Weights & Measures Trainee
21252 Weights & Measures Inspector
21255 Weights & Measures Inspector Supervisor
21291 Food Safety Specialist 1

65731 Sanitarian Program Specialist 1
65733 Sanitarian Program Specialist 2
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CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION

CLASS

NUMBER CLASSTITLE

26141** Gaming Enforcement Agent
26142** Gaming Enforcement Investigator

**All positions that are required to carry firearms

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

CLASS

NUMBER CLASSTITLE

24135* Electrical Inspector Supervisor
24161 Plumbing Inspector 1

24162 Plumbing Inspector 2

26231 Underground Storage Tank Inspector

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY

CLASS
NUMBER CLASSTITLE

12731 Mail Clerk Messenger
DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

All positions within the Department of Developmental Disabilities located within a
Developmental Center
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LOTTERY COMMISSION

CLASS

NUMBER CLASSTITLE

26211 Investigator

26216* Investigation Supervisor 1

46131 Lottery Game Security Specialist
52412 Telecommunications Technician 2
53851 Lottery Delivery Worker

64581 Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 1
64582 Lottery Ticket Sales Representative 2

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

12731 Mail Clerk Messenger

14741 Storekeeper 1

14742 Storekeeper 2

24431 Safety and Health Inspector 1
24432 Safety and Health Inspector 2
52861 Locksmith

65416* Pharmacy Operations Manager
65531 Nurse Education Consultant
86121 Phlebotomist

OPPORTUNITIES FOR OHIOANS WITH DISABILITIES

CLASS
NUMBER CLASSTITLE

14741 Storekeeper 1
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PHARMACY BOARD

CLASS

NUMBER CLASSTITLE

21561 Pharmacy Board Compliance Agent

21562 Pharmacy Board Compliance Specialist

21565 Pharmacy Board Compliance Regional Supervisor
21566 Pharmacy Board Compliance Supervisor

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

24341 Customer Service Specialist 1
24342 Customer Service Specialist 2

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

26211 Investigator

63123 CAD Administrator

63124 Dispatch Manager

64931 Public Safety Intelligence Analyst
64935 Public Safety Intelligence Manager
83227* Chemical Laboratory Supervisor 2
86111 Laboratory Technician 1

86112 Laboratory Technician 2

86141 Criminalist

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

23153* Public Utilities Administrator 3 (Chief of Compliance)
24933* PUCO Transportation System Administrator
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DEPARTMENT OF REHABLITATION AND CORRECTION

All positions within the Department of Rehabilitation and Correction

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

26816 Tax Criminal Investigations Agent Supervisor

26817 Tax Criminal Investigations Agent Manager

66821 Tax Program Administrator (only positions that carry fire arm)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

24945* Aviation Manager
24946* Aviation Administrator

BUREAU OF WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

CLASS
NUMBER CLASS TITLE

26261 BWC Fraud Investigator
DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH SERVICES

All positions within the Department of Youth Services located within a Juvenile
Correctional Facility and/or a Regional Parole Office

*Exempt from Bargaining Unit
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POSITIONS DESIGNATED FOR APPLICANT DRUG TESTING PROGRAM

EXEMPT POSITIONS

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

18511 Lifeguard

21235 Meat Inspection Supervisor

21295 Food Inspection Supervisor

21545 Medical Board Enforcement Supervisor

21565 Pharmacy Board Compliance Regional Supervisor
21566 Pharmacy Board Compliance Supervisor

21585 Amusement Ride & Game Inspector Supervisor
21586 Amusement Ride & Game Inspector Administrator
21255 Weights & Measures Inspection Supervisor
22295 Wildlife Officer Supervisor

22296 Wildlife Officer District Supervisor

22297 Wildlife Officer Manager

22525 Park Officer Supervisor

22526 Park Officer Manager

22531 Parks Law Enforcement Staff Officer

22535 Parks Law Enforcement Staff Administrator
22921 Natural Resources Staff Officer 1

22922 Natural Resources Staff Officer 2

22923 Natural Resources Staff Officer 3

22924 Natural Resources Staff Officer 4

22925 Natural Resources Staff Administrator

23115 Motor Carrier Enforcement Inspector Supervisor
23166 Hazardous Materials Investigation Administrator
23315 Railroad Inspection Supervisor
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

23316 Railroad Inspection Manager

23515 Enforcement Assistant Agent-in-Charge
23516 Enforcement Agent-in-Charge

23517 Enforcement Assistant Deputy Director
23518 Enforcement Administrator

24115 Building Inspection Supervisor

24145 Elevator Inspection Supervisor

24147 Elevator Inspection Division Chief

24155 High Pressure Piping Inspection Supervisor
24157 High Pressure Piping Inspection Manager
24335 Driver License Station Supervisor

24336 Driver License Examining Supervisor
24425 Breath Alcohol Test Inspection Supervisor
24434 Safety Officer

24453 Industrial Safety Administrator

24485 Industrial Safety Consultant Supervisor
24717 Mine Rescue Superintendent

24718 Mine Safety Manager

24725 Oil and Gas Well Inspection Supervisor
26125 Criminal Investigator Supervisor 1

26126 Criminal Investigator Supervisor 2

26515 Correctional Firefighter Supervisor

26525 Fire Safety Inspector Supervisor

26535 Fire & Explosion Investigation Bureau Investigator Supervisor
26557 Assistant State Fire Marshall 1

26558 Assistant State Fire Marshall 2
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

26559 State Fire Marshall

26565 Fire Training Supervisor

26595 Fire Station Captain

26596 Air Base Fire Training Officer

26597 Assistant Fire Chief

26615 Police Sergeant

26616 Police Lieutenant

26617 Police Chief

26914 Watercratft District Administrative Assistant
26916 Watercratft District Supervisor

26965 Watercraft Area Supervisor

26967 Watercraft Region Manager

42455 Correctional Food Service Manager 1
42456 Correctional Food Service Manager 2
42457 Correctional Food Systems Manager
44116 Residential Care Supervisor 1

44117 Hospital Aid Supervisor

44118 Residential Care Supervisor 2

44145 Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 1
44146 Psychiatric Attendant Supervisor 2
46115 Security Supervisor

46535 Correction Lieutenant

46536 Correction Captain

46537 Correction Major
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CLASS

NUMBER

46544
46545
46546
46555
46581
46615
52465
52475
53141
54225
61526
61535
61536
61555
61556
61566
61585
61586
61741
63181
64925
65415
65445
65515
65516
65525

CLASS TITLE

Correctional Farm Assistant Supervisor

Correctional Farm Supervisor

Correctional Farm Superintendent

Penal Workshop Superintendent

Juvenile Correctional Operations Assistant Manager
Youth Leader Supervisor

Highway Patrol Radio Dispatcher Supervisor

Highway Patrol Electronic Technician Manager

Building Construction Superintendent

Aircraft Maintenance Superintendent

HC Facilities Surveyor Supervisor 2 — Complaints

HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 1 — Long Term Care

HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 2 — Long Term Care

HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 1 — Non Long Term Care
HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 2 — Non Long Term Care
HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 2 — Regulatory Compliance
HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 1 — Adult Care & Maternity
HC Facilities Surveyor Supv. 2 — Adult Care & Maternity
Nursing Home Administrator

Correction Specialist

Hazardous Materials Specialist Supervisor

Pharmacy Supervisor

Medical Review Nurse Supervisor

Nurse Assistant Director

Nurse Supervisor

Psychiatric/MR Nurse Supervisor
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

65565 Industrial Rehabilitation Nurse Supervisor
65735 Sanitarian Supervisor

65785 Health Care Facility Compliance Consultant Supervisor
65795 Mental Health Standards Supervisor
65811 Psychiatric Facility Licensing Program
65915 Veterinarian

65916 Veterinarian Administrator 1

65917 Veterinarian Administrator 2

69325 Correctional Program Supervisor

69345 Alcohol & Drug Counselor Supervisor 1
69346 Alcohol & Drug Counselor Supervisor 2
69727 Vocational Rehabilitation Supervisor
69816 Parole Services Supervisor

69821 Parole Program Specialist

69825 Parole Program Specialist Supervisor
83226 Chemical Laboratory Supervisor 1

83227 Chemical Laboratory Supervisor 2

83245 Crime Lab Director

83255 Medical Lab Technology Supervisor
83315 Psychologist Supervisor

83465 Assistant Emergency Response Administrator
83466 Emergency Response Administrator
83876 Radiological Health Program Administrator
84635 Radiological Analyst Supervisor

84645 Health Physics Supervisor
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CLASS

NUMBER

84646
84647
86135
99711
99870

CLASS TITLE

Health Physics Administrator 1

Health Physics Administrator 2

Clinical Health Care Surveyor Supervisor 1
Highway Patrol Cadet

Working Assistant
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POSITIONS DESIGNATED FOR APPLICANT DRUG TESTING PROGRAM

BARGAINING UNIT POSITIONS

CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

18111 Children’s Teacher Aide 1

18112 Children’s Teacher Aide 2

18113 Children’s Teacher Aide 3

18121 Adult Teacher Aide 1

18122 Adult Teacher Aide 2

18123 Adult Teacher Aide 3

21251 Weights & Measures Trainee

21252 Weights & Measures Inspector

21541 Medical Board Enforcement Investigator
21561 Pharmacy Board Compliance Agent
21581 Amusement Ride & Game Inspector 1
21582 Amusement Ride & Game Inspector 2
22251 Wildlife Education Officer

22290 Wildlife Officer Cadet

22292 Wildlife Officer

22293 Wildlife Investigator

22520 Park Officer Cadet

22521 Park Officer

22522 Park Officer Investigator

22523 Park Officer Specialist

22551 Lock Area Technician

22581 Armorer

22821 Preserve Officer 1

22822 Preserve Officer 2
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CLASS

NUMBER

22841
22842
22931
22932
22933
23111
23161
23162
23181
23311
23312
23313
23511
23521
24111
24121
24123
24131
24140
24141
24151
24321
24331
24332
24333
24334

CLASS TITLE

Forest Officer 1

Forest Officer 2

Mineral Resources Inspector 1

Mineral Resources Inspector 2

Mineral Resources Inspector 3

Motor Enforcement Inspector

Hazardous Material Investigation Specialist 1
Hazardous Material Investigation Specialist 2
Public Utilities Gas Pipeline Safety Compliance Investigator
Railroad Inspector 1

Railroad Inspector 2

Railroad Inspector 3

Enforcement Agent

Liquor Control Compliance Officer

Building Inspector

Boiler Inspector

Nuclear boiler Inspector

Electrical Inspector

Elevator Inspector Trainee

Elevator Inspector

High Pressure Pipe Inspector

Motor Vehicle Investigator

Driver License Examiner 1

Driver License Examiner 2 (CDL)

Driver License Examiner 2 (Lead Worker)

Driver License Examiner 2 (Mobile)
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CLASS

NUMBER

24351
24421
24433
24461
24462
24473
24474
24710
24711
24712
24951
24952
26121
26122
26141
26142
26511
26531
26560
26591
26592
26611
26612
26621
26812
26813

CLASS TITLE

Motor Vehicle Inspector

Breath Alcohol Test Inspector

Safety & Health Compliance Inspector
Radiation Safety Officer 1

Radiation Safety Officer 2

Industrial Safety Hygienist 3

Industrial Safety Hygienist 4

Mine Rescue Operations Coordinator
Mine Safety Inspector 1

Mine Safety Inspector 2

Aviator 1

Aviator 2

Criminal Investigator 1

Criminal Investigator 2

Gaming Enforcement Agent

Gaming Enforcement Investigator
Correctional Firefighter

Fire & Explosion Investigation Bureau Investigator
Fire Training Equipment Technician
Firefighter

Lieutenant Firefighter

Police Officer 1

Police Officer 2

ODNR Central Office Enforcement Officer
Tax Criminal Investigations Agent

Tax Criminal Investigations Senior Agent
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

26910 Watercraft Officer Cadet

26911 Watercraft Officer

26912 Watercraft Officer Specialist
26921 Watercraft Investigator

26931 Watercraft Education Officer
42420 Dietetic Technician

42451 Corrections Food Service Coordinator
42541 Corrections Laundry Coordinator
42741 Pharmacy Attendant

44111 Hospital Aide

44112 Therapeutic Program Worker
44113 Hospital Aide Coordinator 1
44114 Hospital Aide Coordinator 2
44141 Psychiatric Attendant

44142 Psychiatric Attendant Coordinator
44161 Licensed Practical Nurse

44211 General Activities Therapist 1
44212 General Activities Therapist 2
44213 Activity Therapy Specialist 1
44214 Activity Therapy Specialist 2
44231 Respiratory Therapist

44263 Licensed Physical Therapist
44271 Speech-Language Pathologist
44310 Occupational Therapy Assistant
44311 Occupational Therapist

44511 Exercise Physiologist
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

46111 Security Officer 1

46112 Security Officer 2

46514 Juvenile Correction Officer

46531 Correction Officer

46541 Correctional Farm Coordinator

46551 Penal Workshop Specialist

46552 Penal Work Quality Control Specialist
46611 Youth Leader (Blind/Deaf School)
46621 Child Care Worker

52131 Automotive Mechanic 1

52132 Automotive Mechanic 2

52133 Automotive Technician

52281 Electrician 1

52282 Electrician 2

52311 Machinist 1

52312 Machinist 2

52451 Highway Patrol Communications Technician
52461 Highway Patrol Dispatcher

52471 Highway Patrol Electronic Technician 1
52472 Highway Patrol Electronic Technician 2
52473 Highway Patrol Electronic Technician 3
52511 Highway Patrol Radio Operator

52531 CAD Specialist

53212 Highway Maintenance Worker 2

53213 Highway Maintenance Worker 3

53214 Highway Maintenance Worker 4
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CLASS

NUMBER

53230
53231
53232
53772
53773
53774
53775
53776
53821
54211
54221
54411
54412
54413
54414
54421
54422
54441
54442
54451
54461
54541
54542
61511
61512
61521
61522

Last updated: 2/05/2016

CLASS TITLE

Bridge & Lock Tender

Bridge Worker 1

Bridge Worker 2

Highway Technician 2

Highway Technician 3M

Highway Technician 4

Highway Technician 5

Highway Technician 3 C/M

Delivery Worker

Aircraft Attendant

Aircraft Maintenance Technician
Equipment Operator 1

Equipment Operator 2

Equipment Operator 3

Equipment Operator 4

Dredge Operator 1

Dredge Operator 2

Vehicle Operator 1

Vehicle Operator 2

Ambulance Operator

Research Vessel Operator

Boiler Operator 1

Boiler Operator 2

HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Adult Care
HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Adult Care
HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Complaints

HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Complaints
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CLASS

NUMBER

61531
61532
61541
61542
61551
61552
61561
61562
61571
61572
64921
65111
65311
65312
65313
65321
65322
65340
65341
65343
65344
65351
65371
65391
65411
65413

CLASS TITLE

HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Long Care Term

HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Long Term Care

HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Maternity

HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Maternity

HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Non Long Term Care

HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Non Long Term Care
HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Regulatory Compliance

HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Regulatory Compliance
HC Facilities Surveyor-Entry Technical Assistance Program
HC Facilities Surveyor-Independent Technical Assistance Program
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Dentist

Emergency Medical Technician-Ambulance

Advance Emergency Medical Technician-Ambulance
Paramedic

Correctional Physician Assistant

Physician Assistant

Physician Resident

Physician

Physician Specialist

Psychiatric Physician

Optometrist

Psychiatrist

Podiatrist

Pharmacist

Pharmaceutical Consultant
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CLASS

NUMBER CLASS TITLE

65421 Pharmacologist

65441 Medical Review Nurse

65510 Interim Nurse

65512 Nurse 1

65513 Nurse 2

65521 Psychiatric/MR Nurse

65522 Psychiatric/MR Nurse Coordinator

65561 Industrial Rehab Nurse

65591 Clinical Nurse Specialist

65651 Correctional Nurse Practitioner

65652 Nurse Practitioner

65653 Correctional Advance Practice Nurse — Psychiatric — Mental Health
65654 Advance Practice Nurse — Psychiatric — Mental Health
66361 Energy Specialist

69311 Social Worker 1

69312 Social Worker 2

69313 Social Worker 3

69323 Correctional Program Coordinator

69341 Alcohol and Drug Counselor 1

69342 Alcohol and Drug Counselor 2

69343 Alcohol and Drug Counselor 3

69361 Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 1 (Certification)
69362 Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 2 (Certification)
69371 Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 1(Planner)
69372 Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 2 (Planner)
69381 Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 1 (Prevention)
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CLASS
NUMBER

69382
69391
69392
69723
69724
69811
69812
69861
69862
83311
83312
83313
84631
84641
84642
84643
85851
85852
86131
86132
86133
86321
86341
99200

CLASS TITLE

Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 2 (Prevention)
Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 1 (Contract Compliance)
Alcohol & Drug Program Specialist 2 (Contract Compliance)
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor

Senior Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Parole Officer

Senior Parole Officer

Juvenile Parole Officer

Senior Juvenile Parole Officer

Psychologist Assistant 1

Psychologist Assistant 2

Psychologist

Radiological Analyst

Health Physicist 1

Health Physicist 2

Health Physicist 3

Bridge Specialist 1

Bridge Specialist 2

Clinical Health Care Surveyor 1

Clinical Health Care Surveyor 2

Clinical Health Care Surveyor 3

Radiographer

Dental Hygienist

Teacher (Blind/Deaf School)
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